TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM569285

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME FROM "WALTER SURFACE TECHNOLOGIES INC. (FORMERLY 10016594 CANADA INC.)" TO "WALTER SURFACE TECHNOLOGIES INC." previously recorded on Reel 006368 Frame 0441. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE NAME SHOULD BE WALTER SURFACE TECHNOLOGIES INC

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
190394 Canada Inc.	FORMERLY Walter Surface Technologies Inc.	06/01/2018	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Walter Surface Technologies Inc.	
Street Address:	5977 Trans-Canada Highway	
City:	Pointe-Claire, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H9R 1C1	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87254134	COMFORT MAX
Serial Number:	87192742	FLEXSTEEL
Serial Number:	86626929	ONLY THE BEST
Registration Number:	4738645	XCAVATOR
Registration Number:	4623166	ZIP ONE
Registration Number:	4591006	FOOD ZONE
Registration Number:	4483330	
Registration Number:	4311272	WALTER SURFACE TECHNOLOGIES W
Registration Number:	3451565	
Registration Number:	2148633	ENDURO-FLEX
Registration Number:	2080753	SLAP SHOT
Registration Number:	1797531	FLEXCUT
Registration Number:	1697312	CHAIN GANG
Registration Number:	1532670	RIPCUT
Registration Number:	1583320	CHOPCUT II

TRADEMARK REEL: 006901 FRAME: 0721

900542402

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1527800	PORTACUT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023712540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-371-2600

Email: tm@sternekessler.com, alazea@sternekessler.com,

Idalier@sternekessler.com, jseeleyhall@sternekessler.com

Correspondent Name: Monica Riva Talley

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3167.0000000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauriel F. Dalier
SIGNATURE:	/Lauriel F. Dalier/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2020

Total Attachments: 10

source=Assignment recorded June 29 2018 r 6368 f 0441#page1.tif

source=Assignment recorded June 29 2018 r 6368 f 0441#page2.tif

source=Assignment recorded June 29 2018 r 6368 f 0441#page3.tif

source=Assignment recorded June 29 2018 r 6368 f 0441#page4.tif

source=Assignment recorded June 29 2018 r 6368 f 0441#page5.tif

source=Trademark assignment details r 6368 f 0441#page1.tif

source=Trademark assignment details r 6368 f 0441#page2.tif

source=3167 Nunc Pro Tunc#page1.tif

source=3167 Nunc Pro Tunc#page2.tif

source=3167 Nunc Pro Tunc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006901 FRAME: 0722

OP \$415.00 87254134

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM480052

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2016	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
190394 Canada Inc.	FORMERLY Walter Surface Technologies Inc.	06/01/2018	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Walter Surface Technologies Inc. (formerly10016594 CANADA INC.)
Street Address:	5977 Trans-Canada Highway
City:	Pointe-Claire, Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H9R 1C1
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87254134	COMFORT MAX
Serial Number:	87192742	FLEXSTEEL
Serial Number:	86626929	ONLY THE BEST
Registration Number:	4738645	XCAVATOR
Registration Number:	4623166	ZIP ONE
Registration Number:	4591006	FOOD ZONE
Registration Number:	4483330	
Registration Number:	4311272	WALTER SURFACE TECHNOLOGIES W
Registration Number:	3451565	
Registration Number:	2148633	ENDURO-FLEX
Registration Number:	2080753	SLAP SHOT
Registration Number:	1797531	FLEXCUT
Registration Number:	1697312	CHAIN GANG
Registration Number:	1532670	RIPCUT
Registration Number:	1583320	CHOPCUT II
Registration Number:	1527800	PORTACUT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900456536 REEL: 006908 FRAME: 07423

Fax Number: 2023712540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023712600

Email: sarnold@sternekessler.com

Correspondent Name: Monica Riva Talley

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Sterne Kessler Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3167.007STR0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica Riva Talley
SIGNATURE:	/Monica Riva Talley/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=U.S. - Assignment#page1.tif source=U.S. - Assignment#page2.tif source=U.S. - Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006968 FRAME: 0422

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

190394 CANADA INC. (formerly known as WALTER SURFACE TECHNOLOGIES INC.), a Canadian corporation with its principal place of business at 5977 Trans-Canada Highway, Pointe-Claire, Quebec, H9R 1C1, Canada ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark registrations/applications therefor (the "Trademarks").

On December 30, 2016, WALTER SURFACE TECHNOLOGIES INC. (formerly known as 10016594 CANADA INC.), a Canadian corporation with its principal place of business at 5977 Trans-Canada Highway, Pointe-Claire, Quebec, H9R 1C1, Canada ("Assignee"), acquired the Trademarks from Assignor, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated December 30, 2016 that was entered into between the Assignor and Assignee. Assignee is the owner in fact of the Trademarks and the parties desire to reflect this fact, as well as such acquisition by Assignee, in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns <u>nunc pro tunc</u> as of December 30, 2016 to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to use and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

190394 CANADA INC. (formerly known as	WALTER SURFACE TECHNOLOGIES INC.
WALTER SURFACE TECHNOLOGIES INC.)	(formerly known as 10016594 CANADA INC.)
By: \\\ \frac{\frac{1}{2} \text{2.2}}{2} \\	By: Vienco-Class
Name: <u> </u>	Name: FANCO Ui 1946
Title: <u>SECAETARY - TACASUACA</u>	Title: <u>SECAEDRY-TREASUAISR</u>
Date:	Date: 4/30/8
Date:	Date: 4/30/8

1464662_1

Exhibit A UNITED STATES

Trademark	Application/Registra	dion Owner Name
COMFORT MAX	App 87/254,134	Walter Surface
	_	Technologies inc.
FLEXSTEEL	App 87192742	Walter Surface
FLEXSTEEL		Technologies Inc.
ONLY THE BEST	App 86626929	Walter Surface
ONLY THE BEST		Technologies Inc.
XCAVATOR	App 86402202	Walter Surface
XCAVATOR	Reg 4738645	Technologies Inc.
ZIP ONE	App 85719710	Walter Surface
ZIP ONE	Reg 4623166	Technologies Inc.
FOOD ZONE	App 85713837	Walter Surface
FOOD ZONE	Reg 4591006	Technologies Inc.
Design Only	App 85595189	Walter Surface
	Reg 4483330	Technologies Inc.
WALTER SURFACE	App 85019580	Walter Surface
TECHNOLOGIES W	Reg 4311272	Technologies Inc.
WALTER		4
Design Only	App 77223194	Walter Surface
3	Reg 3451565	Technologies Inc.
NDURO-FLEX	App 75121807	Walter Surface
	Reg 2148633	Technologies Inc.
LAP SHOT	App 75017723	Walter Surface

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006968 FRAME: 0426

Traciomarik	Application/Registration number	Owner Name
	Reg 2080753	Technologies Inc.
FLEXCUT	App 74266045 Reg 1797531	Walter Surface Technologies Inc.
CHAIN GANG	App 74201981 Reg 1697312	Walter Surface Technologies Inc.
RIPCUT	App 73689354 Reg 1532670	Walter Surface Technologies Inc.
CHOPCUT II	App 73689362 Reg 1583320	Walter Surface Technologies Inc.
PORTACUT	App 73689363 Reg 1527800	Walter Surface Technologies Inc.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006968 FRAME: 0428



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz elerts | News | Help



Assignments on the Web > <u>Trademark Query</u>

Trademark Assignment Details

Reel/Frame: 6368/0441 View Recorded Assignment Pages: 5

Recorded: 06/29/2018

Attorney Dkt #: 3167.007STR0

Conveyance: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT EFFECTIVE 12/30/2016

iotai properties:	Total	properties:	16
-------------------	-------	-------------	----

Total p	roperties: 16			
1	Serial #: 73689354 Mark: RIPCUT	Filing Dt: 10/13/1987	Reg #: 1532670	Reg. Dt: 04/04/1989
2	Serial #: <u>73689362</u> Mark: CHOPCUT II	Filing Dt: 10/13/1987	Reg #: 1583320	Reg. Dt: 02/20/1990
3	Serial #: 73689363 Mark: PORTACUT	Filing Dt: 10/13/1987	Reg #: <u>1527800</u>	Reg. Dt: 03/07/1989
4	Serial #: 74201981 Mark: CHAIN GANG	Filing Dt: 09/09/1991	Reg #: <u>1697312</u>	Reg. Dt: 06/30/1992
5	Serial #: <u>74266045</u> Mark: FLEXCUT	Filing Dt: 04/15/1992	Reg #: <u>1797531</u>	Reg. Dt: 10/12/1993
6	Serial #: 75017723 Mark: SLAP SHOT	Filing Dt: 11/13/1995	Reg #: 2080753	Reg. Dt: 07/22/1997
7	Serial #: 75121807 Mark: ENDURO-FLEX	Filing Dt: 06/18/1996	Reg #: 2148633	Reg. Dt: 04/07/1998
8	Serial #: <u>77223194</u> Mark:	Filing Dt: 07/06/2007	Reg #: 3451565	Reg. Dt: 06/17/2008
9	Serial #: 85019580 Mark: WALTER SURFACE TE	Filing Dt: 04/21/2010 CHNOLOGIES W	Reg #: 4311272	Reg. Dt: 04/02/2013
10	Serial #: <u>85595189</u> Mark:	Filing Dt: 04/11/2012	Reg #: <u>4483330</u>	Reg. Dt: 02/18/2014
11	Serial #: <u>85713837</u> Mark: FOOD ZONE	Filing Dt: 08/27/2012	Reg #: 4591006	Reg. Dt: 08/26/2014
12	Serial #: <u>85719710</u> Mark: ZIP ONE	Filing Dt: 09/04/2012	Reg #: 4623166	Reg. Dt: 10/21/2014
13	Serial #: 86402202 Mark: XCAVATOR	Filing Dt: 09/22/2014	Reg #: 4738645	Reg. Dt: 05/19/2015
14	Serial #: 86626929 Mark: ONLY THE BEST	Filing Dt: 05/12/2015	Reg #: 5680852	Reg. Dt: 02/19/2019
15	Serial #: 87192742 Mark: FLEXSTEEL	Filing Dt: 10/04/2016	Reg #: 5765573	Reg. Dt: 06/04/2019
16	Serial #: 87254134 Mark: COMFORT MAX	Filing Dt: 12/01/2016	Reg #: <u>5682962</u>	Reg. Dt: 02/26/2019

Assignor

1 190394 CANADA INC.

Formerly: FORMERLY WALTER SURFACE TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Exec Dt: 06/01/2018

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: CANADA

Citizenship: CANADA

Assignee

1 WALTER SURFACE TECHNOLOGIES INC. (FORMERLY10016594 CANADA INC.) 5977 TRANS-CANADA HIGHWAY

POINTE-CLAIRE, QUEBEC, CANADA H9R 1C1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006901 FRAME: 0728

Correspondence name and address

MONICA RIVA TALLEY 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. STERNE KESSLER GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C. WASHINGTON, DC 20005

Search Results as of: 03/25/2020 12:28 PM If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350, v.2.6 Web interface last modified: August 25, 2017 v.2.8

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 006901 FRAME: 0729

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

190394 CANADA INC. (formerly known as WALTER SURFACE TECHNOLOGIES INC.), a Canadian corporation with its principal place of business at 5977 Trans-Canada Highway, Pointe-Claire, Quebec, H9R 1C1, Canada ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark registrations/applications therefor (the "Trademarks").

On December 30, 2016, WALTER SURFACE TECHNOLOGIES INC. (formerly known as 10016594 CANADA INC.), a Canadian corporation with its principal place of business at 5977 Trans-Canada Highway, Pointe-Claire, Quebec, H9R 1C1, Canada ("Assignee"), acquired the Trademarks from Assignor, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated December 30, 2016 that was entered into between the Assignor and Assignee. Assignee is the owner in fact of the Trademarks and the parties desire to reflect this fact, as well as such acquisition by Assignee, in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns <u>nunc pro tunc</u> as of December 30, 2016 to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to use and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

190394 CANADA INC. (formerly known as	WALTER SURFACE TECHNOLOGIES INC.
WALTER SURFACE TECHNOLOGIES INC.)	(formerly known as 10016594 CANADA INC.)
ву: \\ \\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	By: Vianco Class
Name: <u> </u>	Name: <u>FRANCO Vi 1944E</u>
Title: <u>SEAFIALY - ÎACASVAGA</u>	Title: <u>SECAEDAY-TAGASAAGA</u>
Date:	Date:

1464662_1

Exhibit A UNITED STATES

Trademark	Application/Registration	Ohi Owner Name
COMFORT MAX	App 87/254,134	Walter Surface
		Technologies Inc.
FLEXSTEEL	App 87192742	Walter Surface
FLEXSTEEL		Technologies Inc.
ONLY THE BEST	App 86626929	Walter Surface
ONLY THE BEST	- Ph 99979979	Technologies Inc.
ONL! THE BES!		
XCAVATOR	App 86402202	Walter Surface
XCAVATOR	Reg 4738645	Technologies Inc.
ZIP ONE	App 85719710	Walter Surface
ZIP ONE	Reg 4623166	Technologies Inc.
FOOD ZONE	App 85713837	Walter Surface
FOOD ZONE	Reg 4591006	Technologies Inc.
Design Only	App 85595189	Walter Surface
	Reg 4483330	Technologies Inc.
		
WALTER SURFACE	App 85019580	Walter Surface
ECHNOLOGIES W	Reg 4311272	Technologies Inc.
Surrana Tockmologius		4
esign Only	App 77223194	Walter Surface
	Reg 3451565	Technologies Inc.
NDURO-FLEX	App 75121807	Walter Surface
	Reg 2148633	Technologies Inc.
LAP SHOT	App 75017723	Walter Surface

TRADEMARK REEL: 006901 FRAME: 0731

Trademark	Application/Registration number	Owner Name
	Reg 2080753	Technologies Inc.
FLEXCUT	App 74266045 Reg 1797531	Walter Surface Technologies Inc.
CHAIN GANG	App 74201981 Reg 1697312	Walter Surface Technologies Inc.
RIPCUT	App 73689354 Reg 1532670	Walter Surface Technologies Inc.
CHOPCUT II	App 73689362 Reg 1583320	Walter Surface Technologies Inc.
PORTACUT	App 73689363 Reg 1527800	Walter Surface Technologies Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006901 FRAME: 0732

RECORDED: 06/29/2028